
Community Division Team Head Coach or Phone Number Email Note

Edmonton U11 Hawks edmonton Aaron or DJ
780-296-1882 / 
780-773-5536

hawksedmonton@gmail.com / 
djthunder1441@hotmail.com

Peavine U11 Female Peavine Chris Noskey 780-720-2453 noskey_18@hotmail.com
Edmonton Timberwolves U11-B Edmonton Timberwolves Shane Pomerleau 780-646-0050 shane_pomerleau@hotmail.com
Edmonton wolf pack U13 Wolf Pack Deejay Alook 2066616565 Alookhockey@gmail.com
Tsuut’ina U13 7Chiefs Raven Whitney 578-224-3599 Royal_Lightning@hotmail.com
Buffalo Lake Metis Settlement U15 Bear Buffalo Lake Sabres Twyla Reid 780-710-2547 Twyla.reid@gmail.com
Peace River U15 Elite Snipers Chris Wayland 780-619-0645 Cwayland03@gmail.com

Sunchild U15 Elite Sunchild Eagles
Tryon Simon and 

Adriel Bigchild
587-207-4040 tryonsimon2117@gmail.com

currently looking for 2 U15 AAA forwards and 1 
defenceman.

Piikani U18 B Piikani Kelly Smith 4038497544 nk.smith@alumni.uleth.ca Looking for five players and two goalies. Not elite.

City Of Cold Lake U18 Martineau River Ice Wolves Andy Scanie 780 573 8309 Martineaurivericewolves@gmail.com
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